

Legislation Text

File #: 170097., Version: 1

Fire Services Assistance Agreement (B)

This item requests that the Commission hear a presentation on the Fire Services Assistance Agreement (FSAA).

On May 23, 2017 the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners voted to send notice of intent to cancel the Fire Services Assistance Agreement of October 10, 2006 with the City of Gainesville effective June 1, 2018.

Pending

The City Commission hear a presentation on the Fire Services Assistance Agreement.